2025 North Alabama Region - AACA Annual Show Results
October 25, 2025 Wicks Field at Joe Davis Stadium

Best of Show

Best Modified

Mopar

President's Choice
Show Chairman's Choice

Factory Correct Classes

1.

10.

11.

Vehicles - Thru 1954
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
Cars 1955-1959
1st Place
2nd Place
Cars 1960-1966
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place
Cars 1967-1969
1st Place
2nd Place
Mustang 1964-1970
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Camaro/Firebird 1967-1969

1st Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place
MOPAR 1964-1969
1st Place
1st Place
2nd Place
Cars 1970-1976
1st Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
Cars 1976-1981
1st Place
Cars 1982-1990
1st Place
Cars 1991-2000

Owner

Wood, Tim

Yates, Glen

Ferenc, Bob & Laurie
True, James

Smart, David

Owner

Zinsmeister, Donnie
Gannaway, Eddie
Owen, Randy & Nell

Carignan, Jerry
Burke, Rick

Digesu, Sam
Rusek, Steve
Jones, Roger
Backus, Mike

Barron, Dan
McDonald, Marion

Couch, Jack
Rolling, Dennis

Carter, Scott
Spencer, Allen
DeBusk, Shane
Wilson, Terry
Johnson, Brett

Clara-Emmi, Ana Maria
Emmi, AL
Charette, Jim

Hopkins, Dale

Teeter, Eric

Panwier, James

McClough, Bobby & Patricia

McCurry, Shane

Slagle, Jeff

Year
1930
1970
1967
1936
1970

Year

1953
1953
1954

1957
1957

1965
1966
1965
1965

1967
1967

1965
1969

1969
1968
1969
1967
1969

1969
1969
1968

1971
1970
1972
1972
1979

1984

Make
Ford
Chevrolet
Plymouth
Packard
Dodge

Make

Studebaker
Ford
Kaiser

Pontiac
Chevrolet

Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Ford
Chevrolet

Chevrolet
Chevrolet

Ford
Ford

Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet

Plymouth
Plymouth
Dodge

Dodge
Chevrolet
Chrysler
Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Model

Model AA Gasoline Tanker
Blazer

Satellite

120B

Challenger R/T

Model

Commander
Victoria
Manhattan

Star Chief
Bel Air

Corvette
Corvette
Galaxie 500XL
Corvette

Corvette
Chevelle

Mustang
Mustang

Camaro
Camaro
Camaro
Camaro
Camaro

Roadrunner
Roadrunner
Charger R/T

Challenger Convertible
Chevelle SS

Newport Royal
Chevelle Malibu

Malibu

Corvette

Reg #

21
28
36
16
58

109
84
24

13
86

79
44
89
64

85
22

20
80

40
95
78
60
97

30

106

102

73

81

101

176



13.

14.

15.

16.

T1.

T2.

S1

S2

1st Place

Foreign Vehicles - European

1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
Project Vehicles
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

AACA National Winner

1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
Motorcycles
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Trucks Thru 1969
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
Trucks 1970-2000
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Survivor Thru 1969
1st Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

. Survivor 1970-1981

1st Place

Modified Classes

M1. Vehicles Thru 1931

M2. Vehicles 1932-1945

M3. Vehicles 1946-1954

M4.

1st Place
2nd Place

1st Place
2nd Place

1st Place
Cars 1955-1959

1st Place

1st Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

Looney, daryl

Godfrey, David & Julia
Stegmaier, Joe

Miller, Brian
Obermann, Stuart
Riley, Chris

Stallings, Isaiah
Higgins, Chelsea
Pinkerton, Kerry

Qualls, Vicki
Robertson, David
True, James
Qualls, Ryan

Hoha, David
Elliot, Charlie
Flemons, Allen

Robinson, Jeff
Beam, Tom
Troy, John

Ames, Dylan
Clark, Charles
Lou Allen, Frederick

Scites, Robert
Wade, George
Moore, Gerald
Mayes, Roger

Henslee, Angie

Jones, Roger
Torode, Lee

Sullivan, Pat
Joslin, Bob

Wade, George

Lynch, Bill
Reese, Danny
Caneer, Harold
Barnett, Brett

1991

1971
1959
2005
1974
1965

1938
1986
1989

1966
1979
1962
1972

1957
1971
2011

1955
1955
1961

1980
1978
1981

1959
1955
1952
1955

1977

1928
1930

1933
1936

1953

1955
1955
1955
1955

Chevrolet

MG
Triumph
Morgan
BMW
Griffin

Ford
Toyota
Chevrolet

Amphicar
Pontiac
Ford
Datsun

Simplex
Honda
Harley

Chevrolet
GMC
Chevrolet

Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Chevrolet
Buick

Pontiac

Nash
Ford

Ford
Ford

Studebaker

Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Curtis
Chevrolet

Corvette

B
TR-3A
AER08
2002tii
200

81-C Pickup
MR2
Corvette

770

Firebird Formula
Thunderbird
240Z

Motorcycle
CB350
Tri Glide

3100
100 Series
Cc-10

C30
Silverado 10
Silverado 10

Apache
Nomad
Styleline Deluxe
Special

Trans Am

2 Door
Model A

Cabriolet
Convertible Sedan

Champion

Bel Air
Bel Air
500SC
210 Sedan

92

107
91
63
33

110

34
90
45

99

14
103

29
93
118

10
19
62

25
65
77

54
50
41

38

88
108

94
74

51

32
76
37
104



M5. Cars 1960-1964
1st Place
M6. Cars 1965-1967
1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
M7. Cars 1968-1970
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place
M8. Cars 1971-1981
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place
M9. Cars 1982-2000
1st Place
2nd Place

MT1. Trucks Thru 1954
1st Place
2nd Place

MT2. Trucks 1955-1969
1st Place
1st Place

New Classes
N1. American Muscle 2001-2009

1st Place
2nd Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place

N2. American Muscle 2010-2015

1st Place

Dellinger, Tim

Nave, Brett
McKinley, Timothy
Riley, Dylan
Sackett, Jim
Stanridge, Greg

Grieco, Mike
Baker, Austin
Baker, Larry
James, Pete

Walker, Murray
Trumbull, Harry
Medzi, Scott
Ash, Bob

Entz, Kelly

Walker, Murray
Philippart, Ken

Edmonds, Brian
Riley, Philip

Lamley, Jerry
Harris, Tommy

Brewer, Craig
Gulotta, Philip
Turner, David
Hall, John
Jallrigue, Michael

Spring, Larry

N3. American Muscle 2016-Present

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place

Hucks, Joey
Whitehead, Jerry
Russell, Robert
Whisenhunt, Nathan
Sarvoja, Mark

1964

1966
1967
1967
1966
1967

1969
1969
1968
1968

1980
1971
1973
1980
1980

1986
1999

1952
1954

1966
1956

2009
2005
2009
2009
2006

2014

2017
2019
2020
2018
2025

Ford

Ford
Ford
Mercury
Ford
Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Chevrolet
Ford

Shay
Plymouth
Pontiac
Chevrolet
Pontiac

Chevrolet
Pontiac

Ford
Ford

Chevrolet
Chevrolet

Ford
Chevrolet
Ford
Dodge
Ford

Ford

Chevrolet
Ford
Ford
Ford

Cadillac

Galaxie 500

Mustang
Mustang
Cougar
Mustang
Impala

Camaro RS-SS
Camaro

Chev Il Nova
Mustang

Model A
Duster
Grand Am
728

Trans Am

Corvette
Trans Am

Pickup
F-100 Panelvan

C-10
3100

Mustang Shelby GT500KR
Corvette

Mustang GT/CS
Challenger RT

Mustang Mach 1

Mustang GT

Corvette

Mustang Shelby GT350
Mustang

Mustang Eco

CTSV Blackwing

42

35

71
59
61

11
82
68
83

27
66
67
23

46

72
70

69
75

39
31
96
48

98

112
52
47
53
49



