2025 North Alabama Region - AACA Annual Show Results October 25, 2025 Wicks Field at Joe Davis Stadium

		Owner	Year	Make	Model	Reg#
В	est of Show	Wood, Tim	1930	Ford	Model AA Gasoline Tanker	21
В	est Modified	Yates, Glen	1970	Chevrolet	Blazer	28
M	1opar	Ferenc, Bob & Laurie	1967	Plymouth	Satellite	36
P	resident's Choice	True, James	1936	Packard	120B	16
S	how Chairman's Choice	Smart, David	1970	Dodge	Challenger R/T	58
Facto	ry Correct Classes	Owner	Year	Make	Model	
1.	Vehicles - Thru 1954					
	1st Place	Zinsmeister, Donnie	1953	Studebaker	Commander	109
	2nd Place	Gannaway, Eddie	1953	Ford	Victoria	84
	3rd Place	Owen, Randy & Nell	1954	Kaiser	Manhattan	24
2.	Cars 1955-1959					
	1st Place	Carignan, Jerry	1957	Pontiac	Star Chief	13
	2nd Place	Burke, Rick	1957	Chevrolet	Bel Air	86
3.	Cars 1960-1966					
	1st Place	Digesu, Sam	1965	Chevrolet	Corvette	79
	2nd Place	Rusek, Steve	1966	Chevrolet	Corvette	44
	3rd Place	Jones, Roger	1965	Ford	Galaxie 500XL	89
	3rd Place	Backus, Mike	1965	Chevrolet	Corvette	64
4.	Cars 1967-1969					
	1st Place	Barron, Dan	1967	Chevrolet	Corvette	85
	2nd Place	McDonald, Marion	1967	Chevrolet	Chevelle	22
5.	Mustang 1964-1970					
	1st Place	Couch, Jack	1965	Ford	Mustang	20
	2nd Place	Rolling, Dennis	1969	Ford	Mustang	80
	3rd Place					
6.	Camaro/Firebird 1967-19	69				
	1st Place	Carter, Scott	1969	Chevrolet		40
	1st Place	Spencer, Allen	1968	Chevrolet	Camaro	95
	2nd Place	DeBusk, Shane	1969	Chevrolet	Camaro	78
	3rd Place	Wilson, Terry	1967	Chevrolet	Camaro	60
	3rd Place	Johnson, Brett	1969	Chevrolet	Camaro	97
7.	MOPAR 1964-1969					
	1st Place	Clara-Emmi, Ana Maria	1969	Plymouth	Roadrunner	8
	1st Place	Emmi, AL	1969	Plymouth	Roadrunner	7
	2nd Place	Charette, Jim	1968	Dodge	Charger R/T	30
8.	Cars 1970-1976					
	1st Place	Hopkins, Dale	1971	Dodge	Challenger Convertible	106
	1st Place	Teeter, Eric	1970	Chevrolet	Chevelle SS	102
	2nd Place	Panwier, James	1972	Chrysler	Newport Royal	73
	3rd Place	McClough, Bobby & Patricia	1972	Chevrolet	Chevelle Malibu	81
9.	Cars 1976-1981					
	1st Place	McCurry, Shane	1979	Chevrolet	Malibu	101
10.	Cars 1982-1990					
	1st Place	Slagle, Jeff	1984	Chevrolet	Corvette	176
11.	Cars 1991-2000					

	1st Place	Looney, daryl	1991	Chevrolet	Corvette	92
13.	Foreign Vehicles - Europea				_	
	1st Place	Godfrey, David & Julia	1971	MG	В	107
	1st Place	Stegmaier, Joe	1959	Triumph	TR-3A	91
	1st Place	Miller, Brian	2005	Morgan	AER08	63
	2nd Place	Obermann, Stuart	1974	BMW	2002tii	33
	3rd Place	Riley, Chris	1965	Griffin	200	110
14.	Project Vehicles					
	1st Place	Stallings, Isaiah	1938	Ford	81-C Pickup	34
	2nd Place	Higgins, Chelsea	1986	Toyota	MR2	90
	3rd Place	Pinkerton, Kerry	1989	Chevrolet	Corvette	45
15.	AACA National Winner					
	1st Place	Qualls, Vicki	1966	Amphicar	770	99
	1st Place	Robertson, David	1979	Pontiac	Firebird Formula	1
	1st Place	True, James	1962	Ford	Thunderbird	14
	1st Place	Qualls, Ryan	1972	Datsun	240Z	103
16.	Motorcycles					
	1st Place	Hoha, David	1957	Simplex	Motorcycle	29
	2nd Place	Elliot, Charlie	1971	Honda	CB350	93
	3rd Place	Flemons, Allen	2011	Harley	Tri Glide	118
T1.	Trucks Thru 1969					
	1st Place	Robinson, Jeff	1955	Chevrolet	3100	10
	2nd Place	Beam, Tom	1955	GMC	100 Series	19
	3rd Place	Troy, John	1961	Chevrolet		62
T2.	Trucks 1970-2000	,,				
	1st Place	Ames, Dylan	1980	Chevrolet	C30	25
	2nd Place	Clark, Charles	1978	Chevrolet	Silverado 10	65
	3rd Place	Lou Allen, Frederick	1981		Silverado 10	77
S1 .	Survivor Thru 1969					
	1st Place	Scites, Robert	1959	Chevrolet		54
	1st Place	Wade, George	1955	Chevrolet	Nomad	50
	2nd Place	Moore, Gerald	1952	Chevrolet	Styleline Deluxe	41
	3rd Place	Mayes, Roger	1955	Buick	Special	9
S2 .	Survivor 1970-1981					
	1st Place	Henslee, Angie	1977	Pontiac	Trans Am	38
Modif	ied Classes					
M1.	Vehicles Thru 1931					
	1st Place	Jones, Roger	1928	Nash	2 Door	88
	2nd Place	Torode, Lee	1930	Ford	Model A	108
M2.	Vehicles 1932-1945					
	1st Place	Sullivan, Pat	1933	Ford	Cabriolet	94
	2nd Place	Joslin, Bob	1936	Ford	Convertible Sedan	74
М3.	Vehicles 1946-1954					
	1st Place	Wade, George	1953	Studebaker	Champion	51
M4.	Cars 1955-1959					
	1st Place	Lynch, Bill	1955	Chevrolet	Bel Air	32
	1st Place	Reese, Danny	1955	Chevrolet	Bel Air	76
	2nd Place	Caneer, Harold	1955	Curtis	500SC	37
	3rd Place	Barnett, Brett	1955	Chevrolet	210 Sedan	104

M5.	Cars 1960-1964					
	1st Place	Dellinger, Tim	1964	Ford	Galaxie 500	42
M6.	Cars 1965-1967					
	1st Place	Nave, Brett	1966	Ford	Mustang	35
	1st Place	McKinley, Timothy	1967	Ford	Mustang	6
	1st Place	Riley, Dylan	1967	Mercury	Cougar	71
	2nd Place	Sackett, Jim	1966	Ford	Mustang	59
	3rd Place	Stanridge, Greg	1967	Chevrolet	Impala	61
M7.	Cars 1968-1970					
	1st Place	Grieco, Mike	1969	Chevrolet	Camaro RS-SS	11
	2nd Place	Baker, Austin	1969	Chevrolet	Camaro	82
	3rd Place	Baker, Larry	1968	Chevrolet	Chev II Nova	68
	3rd Place	James, Pete	1968	Ford	Mustang	83
M8.	Cars 1971-1981					
	1st Place	Walker, Murray	1980	Shay	Model A	3
	2nd Place	Trumbull, Harry	1971	Plymouth	Duster	27
	3rd Place	Medzi, Scott	1973	Pontiac	Grand Am	66
	3rd Place	Ash, Bob	1980	Chevrolet	Z28	67
	3rd Place	Entz, Kelly	1980	Pontiac	Trans Am	23
M9.	Cars 1982-2000					
	1st Place	Walker, Murray	1986	Chevrolet	Corvette	2
	2nd Place	Philippart, Ken	1999	Pontiac	Trans Am	46
MT1	. Trucks Thru 1954					
	1st Place	Edmonds, Brian	1952	Ford	Pickup	72
	2nd Place	Riley, Philip	1954	Ford	F-100 Panel van	70
MT2	. Trucks 1955-1969					
	1st Place	Lamley, Jerry	1966	Chevrolet	C-10	69
	1st Place	Harris, Tommy	1956	Chevrolet	3100	75
New C	Classes					
N1.	American Muscle 2001-200	9				
	1st Place	Brewer, Craig	2009	Ford	Mustang Shelby GT500KR	56
	2nd Place	Gulotta, Philip	2005	Chevrolet	Corvette	39
	2nd Place	Turner, David	2009	Ford	Mustang GT/CS	31
	3rd Place	Hall, John	2009	Dodge	Challenger RT	96
	3rd Place	Jallrigue, Michael	2006	Ford	Mustang Mach 1	48
N2.	American Muscle 2010-201	.5				
	1st Place	Spring, Larry	2014	Ford	Mustang GT	98
N3.	American Muscle 2016-Pre	sent				
	1st Place	Hucks, Joey	2017	Chevrolet	Corvette	112
	2nd Place	Whitehead, Jerry	2019	Ford	Mustang Shelby GT350	52
	3rd Place	Russell, Robert	2020	Ford	Mustang	47
	3rd Place	Whisenhunt, Nathan	2018	Ford	Mustang Eco	53
	3rd Place	Sarvoja, Mark	2025	Cadillac	CTSV Blackwing	49